

Bid Tabulation

BASE BID PART 1 (CDBG - Eligible Portion)				Christopher Contractors, Inc. 15891 Reid Road Athens, AL 35611		Hawkins Groundwork, Inc. P.O. Box 147 Athens, AL 35612		Weeks Construction Company, Inc. 850 Ligon Springs Road Tuscumbia, AL 35674	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Submersible Duplex Pump Station, complete and operable	1	LS	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00
2	Telemetry	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
3	Open-cut install 4" SDR 21 PVC Force Main, including Ductile Iron MJ Fittings a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	3,360	LF	\$ 13.20	\$ 44,352.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,400.00
4	Bore-and-Jack 8" Steel Casin with 4" SDR 21 PVC Carrier Pipe a. 90% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing	140	LF	\$ 70.40	\$ 9,856.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00
5	Open Cut Install 4" CL 350 DIP Force Main a. 80% unit price: Installation and Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	350	LF	\$ 38.30	\$ 13,405.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 53.18	\$ 18,613.00
6	Open-cut Install 6" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer including connections to new structures and existing lines	160	LF	\$ 23.63	\$ 3,780.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,720.00
7	Connect to Existing Manhole with New 4" Force Main, including cementitious lining	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
8	Combination Air Valve Assembly complete with Manhole, Vented Casting and all other Appurtenances	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	New 1" Water Service, complete	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Asphalt Surface Repair (2" Thickness)	160	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	Concrete Encasement where directed by Owner/Engineer	15	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Temporary Silt Fence (Type C) where shown on plans and where Directed by Owner/Engineer	3,600	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,800.00
13	Additional Erosion Control and Pollution Prevention per the CBMPP (excluding temporary silt fence)	1	LS	\$ 5,257.00	\$ 5,257.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
37	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid Part 1</b>					<b>\$ 342,000.80</b>		<b>\$ 328,930.00</b>		<b>\$ 362,533.00</b>

Bid Tabulation

BASE BID PART 2 (CDBG - Ineligible Portion)				Christopher Contractors, Inc. 15891 Reid Road Athens, AL 35611		Hawkins Groundwork, Inc. P.O. Box 147 Athens, AL 35612		Weeks Construction Company, Inc. 850 Ligon Springs Road Tuscumbia, AL 35674	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Submersible Simplex Grinder Pump Station, complete and operable	1	LS	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Open-cut Install 6" SDR 26 PVC Gravity Sewer including cleanout assemblies and connections to new structures and existing lines	225	LF	\$ 22.10	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00
3	Open-cut install 1.25" SCH 40 PVC Force Main a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	970	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,760.00
4	Bore-and-Jack 3" Steel Casin with 1.25" SCH 40 PVC Carrier Pipe a. 90% unit price: Installation & Backfill of Force Main b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing and Leakage Testing	130	LF	\$ 26.50	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00
5	1.25" Force Main Flushing Connection	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connection to 1.25" Force Main	1	LS	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Temporary Silt Fence (Type C) where shown on plans and where Directed by Owner/Engineer	400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	Additional Erosion Control and Pollution Prevention per the CBMPP (excluding temporary silt fence)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 2,976.50	\$ 2,976.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid Part 2</b>					<b>\$ 30,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 48,930.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,260.00</b>
<b>Total Base Bid Part 1 + Part 2</b>					<b>\$ 372,000.80</b>		<b>\$ 377,860.00</b>		<b>\$ 398,793.00</b>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Keith Davis, PE

